
CMS No. 24-26277  

Page 1 of 1 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 

 

TITLE:  Law Enforcement Services WDFW NUMBER: 22-18235 

AMENDMENT NUMBER: 2 

CONTRACTOR: City of Everett AMENDMENT VALUE:  $20,000.00 

AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE DATE: 
11/12/2024 

CONTRACT END DATE:  
12/31/2025 

 

The above-referenced Contract between the State of Washington, Department of Fish and 
Wildlife (WDFW); and City of Everett is hereby amended as follows:  
 
a.  The contract period is extended through December 31, 2025. 
 
b.  The maximum amount is inceased by $20,000 for a new total to $170,000. 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 
 
THIS AMENDMENT is executed by the persons signing below, who warrant that they have the 
authority to execute this Amendment. 
 

CITY OF EVERETT 
 WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF FISH 

AND WILDLIFE 
   

Cassie Franklin, Mayor 
 

 Signature and Date 

Approved as to Form: 
 
 

  

Office of the City Attorney 
 
 
Attest: 

  

   

Marista Jorve, City Clerk   
 

Docusign Envelope ID: DE54FAD1-999E-4941-9C28-591A4B6F4F65

1/14/2025 | 8:17 AM PST

1/14/2025 | 12:57 PM PST

1/15/2025 | 1:59 PM PST

1/15/2025 | 2:00 PM PST


		2025-01-15T14:01:59-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




